
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1859 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2023 
 

BENEFITS TO WOMEN UNDER NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE SCHEME 
 

1859.  SHRI DEREK O’ BRIEN : 
 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the budget allocation and utilization in respect of National Career 

Service during the last three years, including the current Financial 

Year 2022-23, the details thereof; and;  

(b) the number of women who have benefitted since the inception of the 

Scheme, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a) : The budget allocation and utilization for National Career Service 

Scheme during the last three years including the current financial year is 

as under:                                                                    

(Rs. in Crore) 

Financial Year Budget 

Estimates 

Revised 

Estimates 

Final 

Estimates 

Expenditure 

2019-20 50.00 50.00 66.00 63.93 

2020-21 79.39 49.63 43.88 43.80 

2021-22 57.00 32.00 31.73 24.30 

2022-23 

(as on 07.03.23) 
52.00 42.00 - 40.72 

 

(b) : Since inception of the scheme (till 28.02.2023) around 1.08 crore 

female jobseekers have registered on the NCS Portal for various 

employment related services like job search & matching, career 

counseling, vocational guidance, information on skill development 

courses, internships etc. 

  

****** 


